

Enclosure to AEP-NRC-2019-42

Donald C. Cook Nuclear Plant (CNP)
Report of Changes, CNP Emergency Plan, Revision 41 and Revision 42

Enclosure to AEP-NRC-2019-42

**Donald C. Cook Nuclear Plant (CNP)
Report of Changes, CNP Emergency Plan, Revision 41
2/21/2019**

Definitions

Updated Technical Support Center (TSC) definition with description of new TSC location.

PLANNING STANDARD H – EMERGENCY FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT

H.1.b: Updated TSC location description.

H.1.d: Updated TSC location, walking distance time to Control Room and Plant Evaluation Team Area description. Deleted statement regarding old TSC size that had been tested, it is no longer applicable with the new TSC size.

H, Figure 11: Updated TSC location drawing.

H, Figure 12: Updated TSC location.

APPENDIX C – EMERGENCY KITS AND EQUIPMENT LOCATION

Updated “Emergency Anti-C Equipment” to “Emergency Anti-C Equipment and Respirators.”

Updated description of location of Shift Supervisor Office Radiation Protection Emergency Locker from “633’ Turbine Deck at TSC stairs” to “633’ Turbine Deck outside the Shift Managers Office by the west wall” due to relocation of TSC (equipment location did not change).

**Donald C. Cook Nuclear Plant (CNP)
Report of Changes, CNP Emergency Plan, Revision 42
7/23/2019**

PLANNING STANDARD B – EMERGENCY RESPONSE ORGANIZATION

B.5.c.18: Restored task “Complete facility 24 hour staffing list” from Admin Coordinator to B.5.c.16 Logistics Coordinator.

B.9.a: Changed “Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ)” to “Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE)”

B.9.b.1.a: Changed “the DEQ” to “EGLE”

B.9.b.1.b: Changed “Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ)” to “Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE)”

B.9.c: Changed “DEQ” to “EGLE”

Figure 2: Consolidated engineering leadership (Plant Engineering Director, Design Engineering Director, and Vice President Engineering) into one role, Managing Director of Engineering, and modified reporting relationships.

Table 1: Revised table to reflect correct totals for 60 minute responders and full staff responders.

PLANNING STANDARD D – EMERGENCY CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM

Table 3: Added new Blowdown and Blowdown Treatment monitors to Table R-1 (DRA-300 and DRA-353). Added new Spent Fuel area monitors RRC-330-A/B to RU2.1 and RA2.2 and removed retired monitors R-5, R-19, and R-24.

PLANNING STANDARD E – NOTIFICATION METHODS AND PROCEDURES

E.3: Removed “Wind direction and wind speed” from Content of Initial Emergency Messages.

PLANNING STANDARD G – PUBLIC EDUCATION AND INFORMATION

G.4.c: Replaced discussion of specific broadcast media types in Public Inquiry paragraph with more general language. Changed “Public Inquiry Communicators” to “Rumor Control/Media Monitoring Specialist.”

PLANNING STANDARD K – RADIOLOGICAL EXPOSURE CONTROL

K.3.a: Changed “Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ)” to “Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE)”

K.5.a: Changed “Michigan DEQ” to “EGLE”

K.6.c: Changed “the DEQ” to “EGLE”

APPENDIX B – AGREEMENTS WITH OFF-SITE SUPPORT AGENCIES

Replaced the Mutual Assistance Agreement Between Detroit Edison Company, Entergy Nuclear Palisades and Indiana Michigan Power Co. with 2018 letter.

APPENDIX J – EIGHT YEAR PLAN MATRIX

Eight Year Items: Removed 2018 column from table and added 2026 column.